Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY
FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025
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VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS

SECURED PROPERTY

12,752,630,157
1,425,255,408

384,793,694,663

..... ASSESSED VALUATIONS. . .. ...
PERSONAL
IMPROVEMENTS PROPERTY
370,615,809,098 3,186,762,845

1,652,965,376
363,543

REGULAR
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GROSS LESS
REGULAR
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HOME
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EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS

ALL EXEMPTIONS

740,178,669,676

15,129,521,507
1,496.,465,492

4,740,091,764

756,804,656,675
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729,257,196,612

LOCALLY ASSESSED 366,376,097,733
STATE ASSESSED
UNITARY 823,925,974
NON UNITARY 70,846,541
TOTAL SECURED 367,270,870,248
UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED 0
TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED 367,270,870,248

7,018,103,294

19,452,284,895

26,470,388,189

2,536,744,295

23,933,643,894

1,719,449

23,931,924,445

391,811,797,957

24,192,376,659

783,275,044,864

VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)

SECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED 112,048,291,344
STATE ASSESSED
NON UNITARY 24,457,324

TOTAL SECURED 112,072,748,668

114,332,966,469

564,525,498

114,897,491,967

162,208,401

0

162,208,401

226,543,466,214

588,982,822

227,132,449,036

26.863,567,553

5,429,522,000

0

5,429,522,000

756,411,477.311

221,113,944,214

588,982,822

221,702,927,036

3.222,356,254

1,144,555,707

0

1,144,555,707

753,189,121,057

219,969,388,507

588,982,822

220,558,371,329

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
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TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

112,072,748,668
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4.190,321,578

6,215,071,516

391,957,681

5,823,113,835

116,922,241,905
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(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY,
SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.
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