Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025

	<u>LAND</u>	ASSESSED V	ALUATIONS PERSONAL PROPERTY	TOTAL GROSS	REGULAR EXEMPTIONS	GROSS LESS REGULAR EXEMPTIONS	HOME OWNERS EXEMPTIONS	GROSS LESS ALL EXEMPTIONS
VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	366,376,097,733	370,615,809,098	3,186,762,845	740,178,669,676	24,326,823,258	715,851,846,418	3,220,636,805	712,631,209,613
UNITARY NON UNITARY	823,925,974 70,846,541	12,752,630,157 <u>1,425,255,408</u>	1,552,965,376 <u>363,543</u>	15,129,521,507 <u>1,496,465,492</u>	0 <u>0</u>	15,129,521,507 <u>1,496,465,492</u>	0 <u>0</u>	15,129,521,507 <u>1,496,465,492</u>
TOTAL SECURED	367,270,870,248	384,793,694,663	4,740,091,764	756,804,656,675	24,326,823,258	732,477,833,417	3,220,636,805	729,257,196,612
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	7,018,103,294	<u>19,452,284,895</u>	26,470,388,189	<u>2,536,744,295</u>	23,933,643,894	<u>1,719,449</u>	23,931,924,445
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	367,270,870,248	391,811,797,957	24,192,376,659	783,275,044,864	26,863,567,553	<u>756,411,477,311</u>	3,222,356,254	753,189,121,057
VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	112,048,291,344	114,332,966,469	162,208,401	226,543,466,214	5,429,522,000	221,113,944,214	1,144,555,707	219,969,388,507
NON UNITARY	24,457,324	<u>564,525,498</u>	<u>0</u>	588,982,822	<u>0</u>	<u>588,982,822</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>588,982,822</u>
TOTAL SECURED	112,072,748,668	114,897,491,967	162,208,401	227,132,449,036	5,429,522,000	221,702,927,036	1,144,555,707	220,558,371,329
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	2,024,749,938	4,190,321,578	6,215,071,516	<u>391,957,681</u>	<u>5,823,113,835</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>5,823,113,835</u>
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	112,072,748,668	116,922,241,905	4,352,529,979	233,347,520,552	<u>5,821,479,681</u>	227,526,040,871	1,144,555,707	226,381,485,164

⁽A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY, SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.